material which is stored, transshipped, recycled, or processed3

for other use.4

"Section 4. (a) The proceeds of the fees generated5

by this act and Section 22-30B-2, Code of Alabama 1975, shall6

first be distributed in monthly installments, as follows:7

"(1) Four thousand six hundred seventy five dollars8

($4,675) to the Hill Hospital (Bond Obligation).9

"(2) Four thousand dollars ($4,000) to the Sumter10

Industrial Board.11

"(3) Four thousand dollars ($4,000) to the Solid12

Waste Fund.13

"(4) Four thousand dollars ($4,000) to the City of14

Livingston to be used by the Fire and Rescue Department for15